

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: CSHB 287(TRB), Draft Version "G"

Page 4, line 31:

Delete "and"

Page 5, line 1, following "officer":

Insert "; and

(4) maintain insurance, independently or with the assistance of the
Department of Public Safety, that includes coverage for premiums as follows:

(A) workers' compensation insurance as required under
AS 23.30;

(B) comprehensive general liability insurance, including
professional practice insurance for police with

(i) a limit not less than \$1,000,000; and

(ii) the state, including an officer, employee, or agent of
the state, listed as an additional named insured"

Page 7, following line 26:

Insert a new subparagraph to read:

"(B) of a sex offense as defined in AS 12.63.100;"

Reletter the following subparagraphs accordingly.

Page 7, line 27, following "(A)":

Insert "or (B)"

1
2 Page 7, line 28, following "conviction":

3 Insert "and the Department of Public Safety grants a waiver allowing the individual to
4 access the criminal justice information system"

5
6 Page 7, line 30, following "conviction":

7 Insert "and the Department of Public Safety grants a waiver allowing the individual to
8 access the criminal justice information system"

9
10 Page 8, line 2:

11 Delete "three"

12 Insert "two"

13
14 Page 8, line 13:

15 Delete "use"

16 Insert "possession"

17
18 Page 9, lines 6 - 7:

19 Delete "commerce, community, and economic development"

20 Insert "public safety"

21
22 Page 9, line 9:

23 Delete "department"

24 Insert "Department of Public Safety"

25
26 Page 9, lines 16 - 19:

27 Delete "the commissioner shall submit the fingerprints and fees to the Department of
28 Public Safety for a report of criminal justice information under AS 12.62 and a national
29 criminal history record check under AS 12.62.400"

30 Insert "the Department of Public Safety shall conduct a criminal justice information
31 and national criminal history record check under AS 12.62"

Page 9, lines 24 - 25:

Delete "Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, the Department of Public Safety,"

Insert "Department of Public Safety"

Page 9, lines 27 - 28:

Delete "Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development,"

Page 10, following line 13:

Insert a new sub-subparagraph to read:

"(v) domestic violence and sexual assault prevention and response procedures; and"

Page 10, lines 14 - 16:

Delete all material and insert:

"(B) 176 hours of instruction in

(i) emergency trauma technician training;

(ii) search and rescue training;

(iii) rural fire protection specialist training."

Page 13, line 15, following the first occurrence of "officer":

Insert "who is certified under AS 18.65.684"

Page 13, line 20:

Delete "management"

Insert "coordination"

Page 13, lines 28 - 29:

Delete "state, a municipality, or a village"

Insert "state or municipality"

1

2 Page 13, line 29, following "violation":

3 Insert "if the certified village public safety officer has completed training in that field
4 of violation enforcement"

5

6 Page 14, line 10:

7 Delete "2,000"

8 Insert "2,500"